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Campus Data
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PIP 21 Truman
N= 10379 439
Q2 Age
3 18 12% 18%
4 19 22% 22%
5 20 19% 22%
6 21 16% 19%
7 22 10% 12%
8 23 5% 3%
9 24 3% 1%
10 25 or older 14% 2%
Q2_A Age Under 21 (U21)
0 No, over 21 12% 18%
1 Yes, Under age 21 22% 22%
Q2_B Yearin School - Proxy Created Variable

1 Frosh 25% 35%

2 Soph 21% 21%

3 Junior 25% 28%
4 Senior 13% 14%

5 16% 3%
Q3 What device are you using to take this

survey?

1 Laptop/desktop computer 58% 60%

2 Tablet 3% 1%

3 Cell phone 39% 38%
4 Other 0% 0%
Q4 Gender

1 Female 58% 53%

2 Male 41% 46%

3 Transgender 0% 0%

4 Other 0% 0%
99 | prefer not to respond 1% 1%

Q5  Specific GPA's Available
C_Q5 Cumulative GPA Range
1 <1.0 0% 0%
2 1.0-1.49 0% 0%
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3.0-3.49

3.5-3.99

4.00

Ethnicity
Non-Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino

Racial/Ethnic Background (Check all that

apply)

American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian

Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

White

Black or African American

Native Caribbean

Bi-racial or Multi-racial

Arab or North African/Middle-Eastern
Other (please specify)

| prefer not to respond

Sexual Orientation

Bisexual

Gay

Heterosexual

Lesbian

Queer

Questioning

Asexual

| prefer not to respond

Disability status (Check all that apply)
Learning disability (LD)
ADD/ADHD

Deaf/hard of hearing

Blind/low vision

Physical health disability

Mental health disability
Orthopedic or mobility disability
Autism Spectrum Disorder
Speech/Language disability
Neurological (Traumatic Brain Injury)
Other (please specify)

I have no disability

0%
3%
14%
33%
43%
7%

95%
5%

3%
7%
0%
79%
9%
1%
3%
0%
1%
3%

4%
2%
84%
1%
1%
1%
2%
5%

2%
8%
1%
1%
2%
5%
1%
1%
1%
0%
2%
83%

0%
3%
10%
34%
46%
7%

94%
6%

3%
8%
0%
86%
3%
0%
3%
0%
2%
2%

8%
4%
75%
1%
3%
2%
2%
4%

1%
7%
1%
2%
2%
9%
0%
1%
0%
0%
2%
80%



99 Prefer not to respond 2% 3%
Q10 Do you currently access
accommodations with your campus
disability service office? (Of those who
reported a disability.

1 Yes 79% 81%
2 No 21% 19%
Q11 paying for Majority of School Expenses
1 Pre-existing School Savings 4% 4%
2 Parents pay 23% 27%
3 Loans in my name 33% 23%
4 Scholarships 27% 39%
5 I have a job to pay for my education 6% 3%
6 GIBill/Mmilitary 3% 1%
7 Other (please specify) 4% 3%
Q12 Eligible for Pell Grant
1 nNo 34% 33%
2 Yes 35% 22%
9 Unsure 31% 44%
Q13 Graduated from Missouri High School
1 ves 67% 75%

Q14  specific High School Counties Available

Q15 Student Status

1 Full-time Student 93% 98%
Part-time student 6% 2%
3 . . _ .
Exclu§|vely enrolled in web-based distance 1% 0%
learning

Q16  |n which subject area is your major
(Select up to two):

Agriculture 2% 3%
2 Business 17% 15%
3 Com.munica.tion (advertising, mass comm, 3% 50

public relations)
4 Computer Science 4% 5%
5 Divinity/Theology/Religious 1% 1%
6 Education 9% 4%
7 English 3% 8%
8 Engineering 7% 0%
9 Foreign Language 1% 4%
10 Health Sciences/Veterinary Science 19% 16%
11 Human Development & Family Studies 0% 0%
12 Interdisciplinary 0% 1%
13 Journalism 2% 0%
14 Liberal Arts/Humanities 2% 1%

15 Mathematics 2% 6%



16 Physical Sciences 10% 16%

17 Social Sciences 14% 21%
18 Technology 2% 0%
19 Visual and Performing Arts 4% 9%
20 Undecided/Do not have a major 2% 1%
21 Other 7% 4%

99 | prefer not to respond 1% 0%

1 Strongly disagree 6% 4%
2 Disagree 10% 5%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 20% 14%
4 Agree 46% 56%
5 Strongly agree 18% 22%

1 Strongly disagree 6% 4%
2 Disagree 11% 6%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 22% 17%
4 Agree 46% 53%
S Strongly agree 15% 20%

No 42% 51%
Yes 59% 49%

1 ves 26% 8%

Two-Year 63% 68%

Four-Year 38% 32%

1 vYes 26% 29%

1 Yes 6% 7%
PNR 6% 4%
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Q30

What reasons have contributed to you
considering leaving your current
college/university? (Check all that apply)

Lack of friends/loneliness
Homesick
Couldn't find a job

Didn't have enough money to pay for school

Difficulties keeping up with academics
Lack of entertainment in town

My own alcohol use

Others alcohol use

Don't feel as if | belong on campus

My major/area of interest is not offered
Other (please specify)

Prefer not to respond

Living Arrangements

On-campus housing

Fraternity/Sorority Housing

Off-campus housing (w/o parents)

Off campus (with parents)

Other (please specify)

Residence Location (on-campus housing
students only)

Residence hall

Apartment

House

Other (please specify)

Fraternity/Sorority Housing Location
Residence Hall

On campus, but not in a residence hall
Off-campus

Other (please specify)

Identified as international student
No

Yes

Relationship Status

Single

Married/have spouse/partner
Long-term relationship

Divorced or separated

Widowed

Parent

No

32%
19%
6%
27%
22%
23%
2%
3%
28%
13%
24%
6%

39%
3%
43%
14%
1%

81%
16%
3%
1%

15%
52%
31%

2%

95%
5%

62%
8%
29%
1%
0%

92%

31%
32%
7%
17%
52%
27%
3%
0%
23%
13%
17%
4%

52%
2%
44%
1%

95%
5%

100%

94%
6%

66%

2%
32%

99%
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Yes

In which campus activities or
organizations are you involved? (Check
all that apply)

Religious groups
Honors/Academic/Professional Clubs
Service/Volunteer groups

Student government

IFC Fraternity or Interfraternity Council
Fraternity

PHA Sorority or Panhellenic Association
Sorority

NPHC Fraternity/Sorority or National Pan-
Hellenic Council Fraternity/Sorority
Social Fraternity/Sorority
Intercollegiate/Varsity Athletics
Intramurals/Club sports

Performance Arts

Multicultural/LGBTQ

Armed Services/ROTC

Political

Residential Life

Other (please specify)

Not involved in any activity/organization
Prefer not to respond

Do you hold a leadership position in any
of the above activities?

No

Yes
Not involved in any activities

Do not hold a leadership position

Activities or organizations you hold a
leadership position? (of yes above)
Religious groups
Honors/Academic/Professional Clubs
Service/Volunteer groups

Student government

IFC Fraternity or Interfraternity Council
Fraternity

PHA Sorority or Panhellenic Association
Sorority

NPHC Fraternity/Sorority or National Pan-
Hellenic Council Fraternity/Sorority
Social Fraternity/Sorority
Intercollegiate/Varsity Athletics
Intramurals/Club sports

Performance Arts

9%

14%
30%
21%

4%

5%

7%

2%

1%
5%
15%
8%
3%
1%
2%
5%
8%
33%
3%

29%

3%
32%
36%

3%
7%
5%
2%

2%

3%

1%

0%
2%
2%
1%

1%

20%
38%
26%

3%

9%

7%

6%

0%
6%
19%
15%
6%
1%
6%
7%
9%
11%
3%

41%

5%
11%
43%

5%
9%
8%
2%

5%

3%

3%

0%
2%
3%
2%



12 Multicultural/LGBTQ 1% 1%
13 Armed Services/ROTC 0% 0%
14 Political 1% 2%
15 Residential Life 2% 2%
16 Other (please specify) 3% 4%
17 Not involved in any activity/organization 0% 0%
99 Prefer not to respond 1% 0%
Q34 Are you currently or have you been a
member of the United States Armed
Services?
1 No 97% 99%
Yes, currently 2% 1%
Yes, previously 2% 0%
Q35
If you are a member or veteran of the
U.S. Armed Services, do you have a
service connected disability rating of
more than 30%?
1 No 43% 33%
Yes 18%
| don't have a disability 39% 67%
Q* MCHBS 2016
Policies & Programs
Created by: PIP Research Staff
Date: May 4, 2016 7
PIP Truman

POLICY

Q39

Q40

Does your campus have a drug and
alcohol prevention program?

No

Yes

PNR

Do you believe your campus is
concerned about prevention of drug
and alcohol use?

No

Yes

PNR

12%
78%
10%

16%
80%
4%

9%
84%
7%

11%
88%
1%



Q41 Do you believe your campus alcohol
policies are consistently enforced?

No 34% 35%
Yes 56% 60%
PNR 9% 5%

Q42 To what extent do you believe alcohol
policy is enforced on-campus?

1 To little or no extent 8% 4%
2 To some extent 20% 18%
3 To a moderate extent 35% 41%
4 To a great extent 22% 27%
5 To a very great extent 9% 8%
99 | prefer not to respond 7% 3%

Q43 To what extent do you believe alcohol
policy is enforced oFF-campus?

1 To little or no extent 40% 44%
2 To some extent 21% 23%
3 To a moderate extent 18% 19%
4 To a great extent 8% 7%
5 To a very great extent 4% 2%
99 | prefer not to respond 9% 6%

Q44 Does your campus have a sexual
violence policy?

No 1% 1%
Yes 85% 84%
Don't know 15% 15%

Q45 Do you believe that your campus is
concerned about sexual violence?
No 8% 7%
2 Yes 93% 93%

Q*  MCHBS 2015
Alcohol Use Data
Created by: PIP Research Staff

Date: May 4, 2016 7
PIP Truman

ALCOHOL

Q46  How old when first started drinking alcohol?
1 Never used 21% 25%
2 12 or younger 2% 1%



3 13 2% 1%

4 14 4% 2%

5 15 8% 6%

6 16 12% 6%

7 17 12% 12%

8 18 19% 23%

9 19 7% 10%

10 20 4% 7%

11 21 7% 6%

12 22 1% 0%

13 23 0% 0%

14 24+ 1% 0%
@47 Consumedalcohol inthe pastyear

1 No 25% 26%

2 Yes 75% 74%
@48 Doyouidentify assomeone that is sober & inrecovery?

1 No 94% 94%

2 Yes 4% 4%

99 Prefer not to respond 3% 3%

Yes & PNR 6% 6%
@S0 Which recovery format best suit your situation?

1 12 step 28% 10%

2 Treatment based 13% 10%

3 Moderation management 30% 50%

4 Other 29% 30%

1 No 8% 0%
2 Yes 31% 46%
3 Unsure 61% 54%

1 No 73% 60%
2 Yes 21% 20%
3 Unsure 6% 20%

2 Yes



|

No 9% 9%
Yes 62% 61%
3 Unsure 28% 30%
99 | prefer not to respond 2% 1%

1 Space for students to meet 63% 65%
2 Referral services for treatment or counseling 57% 61%
3 On-site counseling services 63% 65%
4 Social activities 45% 42%
5 12 step meetings 39% 40%
6 Young people's groups 40% 38%
7 Recovery-based Housing 22% 24%
8 Other 1% 1%
9 None/Not needed 4% 3%
10 Unsure 19% 18%
99 Prefer not to respond 2% 3%

1 In recovery from alcohol or other drug addiction 13% 13%
2 My friends don't drink 27% 33%
3 So | don't have to worry about any negative consequences 63% 59%
4 Alcohol costs too much 25% 20%
5 It's hard to access alcohol 8% 7%
6 | don't like the taste 32% 26%
7 I don't like how it feels 17% 13%
8 | have too many personal responsibilities 60% 63%
9 I have too many academic responsibilities 63% 59%
10 Personal beliefs/values 71% 70%
11 | don't want to do something | later regret 57% 57%
12 To be the designated driver 18% 18%
13 Because drinking is against the law/policy (e.g., | am younger than 21, | live

in a residence hall) 55% 61%
14 | have a personal or family history with alcohol 23% 16%
15 I have health concerns or a current medical condition 12% 7%
16 Religious/moral 50% 50%
17 Other (please specify) 6% 8%
99 Prefer not to respond 0% 0%

Specific Number of Days (in Past Month) Drank Available

0 | did not drink in the past 30 Days 41% 40%



1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-20 days
21-30 days
Q59 Number of Days (in Past Two Weeks) Drank Available
C_Q59 2 Week Drink Rate Ranges (All Students)
0 I did not drink in the past 2 weeks
1-2 days
3-5 days
6-8 days
9-11 days
12-14 days
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Nights Students Typically Drink Available
Number of Drinks Per Night Available

Avg. Drinks Consumed Available

Q61 Binge Drinkers--Two Hour Definition
Q62 Binge Drinkers--One Sitting
Q63 Binge Drinkers--Past 30 days

Q61 Over the past two weeks, how many times have you had 5+
drinks in a 2-Hour period? (Drinkers)

0 times

1time

2 times

3 times

4 times

5 times

6 times

7 times
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8 times
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9 times

[y
=

10 times
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N

More than 10 times

Q62  Over the past two weeks, how many times have you had 5+
drinks in at a sitting? (Drinkers)

0 times

1time

2 times

3 times

4 times

a U b W N

5 times

18%
19%
9%
11%
1%

48%
29%
16%
4%
1%
1%

24.5%
25.0%
29.7%

76%
11%
7%
3%
2%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

75%
11%
6%
3%
2%
1%

15%
24%
10%
10%

0%

46%
33%
16%
3%
2%
0%

27.1%
27.4%
32.0%

73%
13%
8%
3%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

73%
14%
6%
3%
2%
1%



6 times 1% 0%

7 times 0% 0%
8 times 0% 0%
10 9 times 0%
11 10 times 0%
12 More than 10 times 0% 0%

Mean number of times 112% 95%

| prefer not to respond 274% 276%

| prefer not to respond 235% 230%

1 Bars/Restaurants 48% 37%
2 Social gathering or friend's house (off campus) 69% 79%
3 Fraternity or Sorority house 11% 25%
4 Fraternity or Sorority Community in a residence hall 1% 1%
5 Residence hall 7% 5%
6 Sporting events 8% 5%
7 Where | live 55% 46%
8 Other (please specify) 2% 2%
99 | prefer not to respond 3% 4%

1 | do not pre-party 40% 34%
2 Bar/Restaurant 10% 6%
3 Social gathering or friend's house 43% 52%
4 Fraternity or Sorority House 5% 8%
5 Fraternity or Sorority Community in a residence hall 1% 1%
6 Residence hall 8% 4%
7 Sporting events (including tailgating) 5% 1%
8 Parking lot 5% 3%
9 In transit (e.g., driving, walking, etc., to a location) 5% 1%
10 Where | live 33% 35%
11 Other (please specify) 1% 0%
99 | prefer not to respond 2% 3%



1 Bars/Restaurants 24% 18%
2 Social gathering or friend's house (off campus) 40% 45%
3 Fraternity or Sorority house 5% 13%
4 Fraternity or Sorority Community in a residence hall 0% 0%
5 Residence hall 3% 2%
6 Sporting events 1% 0%
7 Where | live 24% 18%
8 Other (please specify) 3% 3%
@69 Howdoyouobtainyouralcohol?
1 Over 21 friend 39% 43%
2 Fake ID 8% 4%
3 | borrow someone else's real ID 2% 1%
4 Family Members buy alcohol for me 11% 9%
5 Know people in bars/restaurants who will serve me 4% 3%
6 Go where IDs not checked 7% 3%
7 Know people convenience/grocery stores who sell to me 1% 2%
8 From a fraternity or sorority 6% 11%
9 Other (please specify) 3% 4%
99 | prefer not to respond 5% 5%
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Never
Rarely
Occasionally
Often
Always

| want to relax

I want to have fun with friends

To get drunk

Because my friends are drinking

There won't be any negative consequences

I have nothing better to do

| like the taste

I like how it makes me feel

To escape/so | can forget my problems

It doesn't negatively affect my academics

So | can lose my inhibitions.

I can handle any consequences related to my drinking
It's cheap

Alcohol is always readily available

It increases my chances of hooking up with someone

59%
31%
8%
2%
1%

56%
80%
28%
20%
5%
9%
37%
31%
14%
20%
7%
9%
4%
7%
4%

73%
27%
0%
0%
0%

59%
85%
34%
23%

6%
10%
36%
35%
17%
23%
14%

9%

4%
10%

4%



16
17
99

Other (please specify) 3%
I don't drink 204
| prefer not to respond 1%

2%
1%
0%
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High cost of drinks/alcohol 49%
Strict enforcement of alcohol laws 19%
Academic obligations the following day 59%
Chance of getting sick or having a hangover 40%
Possibility of getting caught by authorities 20%
My friends' drinking habits 9%
Potential of doing something | will regret later 23%
Being a designated driver 47%
My parents might find out 5%
My behavior when | am drunk 11%
Religious/Moral Reasons 10%
Alcoholism 8%
Health/Calories 2904
Don't like the taste 15%
Family Obligations 10%
Not in the mood 57%
No interest in alcohol 16%
Other (please specify) 3%
PNR 204

53%
21%
68%
47%
25%
11%
25%
49%

6%
11%

9%

9%
28%
16%
10%
61%
11%

2%

1%

1 Never 12% 12%
2 Rarely 7% 7%
3 Occasionally 8% 7%
4 Sometimes 7% 6%
5 Usually 18% 20%
6 Always 48% 49%
Q74 Determine not to exceed aset number of drinks
1 Never 19% 21%
2 Rarely 13% 14%
3 Occasionally 11% 9%
4 Sometimes 14% 13%
5 Usually 22% 26%
6 Always 21% 17%
Q75 Altenate alcoholic and non-alcoholicdrinks
1 Never 17% 15%
2 Rarely 16% 18%
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Occasionally 13%

Sometimes 19%
Usually 20%
Always 15%

13%
19%
21%
14%

1 Never 39% 34%
2 Rarely 17% 18%
3 Occasionally 9% 6%
4 Sometimes 12% 17%
5 Usually 11% 11%
6 Always 13% 13%
Q77 Avoid Drinking Games
1 Never 22% 25%
2 Rarely 19% 17%
3 Occasionally 13% 15%
4 Sometimes 15% 18%
5 Usually 14% 14%
6 Always 17% 11%
| Q78 Leavethebar/party atapredetermined time
1 Never 18% 24%
2 Rarely 13% 15%
3 Occasionally 14% 16%
4 Sometimes 21% 18%
5 Usually 23% 20%
6 Always 11% 7%
Q79 Makesurethatyougo home withafriend
1 Never 10% 9%
2 Rarely 5% 4%
3 Occasionally 6% 11%
4 Sometimes 9% 9%
5 Usually 21% 25%
6 Always 50% 42%
Q80  Knowwhereyour drink hasbeenatalltimes
1 Never 3% 2%
2 Rarely 2% 2%
3 Occasionally 2% 1%
4 Sometimes 3% 4%
5 Usually 19% 23%
6 Always 72% 65%
@81 Drinkshotsofliguer
1 Never 15% 9%
2 Rarely 18% 17%



3 Occasionally 14% 14%
4 Sometimes 26% 32%
5 Usually 19% 22%
6 Always 9% 6%
- @82 Stopdrinking ata predetermined time
1 Never 18% 23%
2 Rarely 16% 17%
3 Occasionally 13% 14%
4 Sometimes 22% 22%
5 Usually 18% 18%
6 Always 13% 7%
Q83 Drinkwater while drinking alcohol
1 Never 10% 8%
2 Rarely 12% 7%
3 Occasionally 12% 14%
4 Sometimes 21% 24%
5 Usually 23% 24%
6 Always 24% 24%
@84 Putextraiceinyourdrink
1 Never 32% 37%
2 Rarely 18% 23%
3 Occasionally 10% 10%
4 Sometimes 19% 16%
5 Usually 12% 10%
6 Always 9% 4%
- @85 Avoid mixing different types of alcohol
1 Never 12% 16%
2 Rarely 14% 12%
3 Occasionally 14% 15%
4 Sometimes 16% 16%
5 Usually 26% 25%
6 Always 19% 16%
Q86 Drinkslowly, rather thangulporchug
1 Never 4% 5%
2 Rarely 6% 5%
3 Occasionally 11% 14%
4 Sometimes 19% 18%
5 Usually 36% 41%
6 Always 24% 17%
Q87 Avoidtryingto "keep up” or "out-drink” others
1 Never 7% 7%
2 Rarely 6% 6%
3 Occasionally 8% 9%



4 Sometimes 12% 12%

5 Usually 27% 32%
6 Always 39% 35%
Q88 Purposefully limited the amount of money I spent on alcohol
1 Never 7% 8%
2 Rarely 4% 4%
3 Occasionally 5% 4%
4 Sometimes 12% 14%
5 Usually 31% 30%
6 Always 40% 40%
@89 Eatenbefore and/or during alcohol consumption
1 Never 2% 1%
2 Rarely 1% 0%
3 Occasionally 4% 3%
4 Sometimes 10% 14%
5 Usually 40% 42%
6 Always 43% 40%
1 Never 65% 66%
2 Rarely 10% 12%
3 Occasionally 5% 5%
4 Sometimes 9% 7%
5 Usually 6% 4%
6 Always 6% 6%
1 Never 4% 2%
2 Rarely 9% 5%
3 Occasionally 9% 8%
4 Sometimes 15% 14%
5 Usually 28% 36%
6 Always 35% 35%
1 21 birthday shots 9% 8%
2 Beer bong and/or keg stand 26% 24%
3 Drinking games 61% 71%
4 Drink specials 40% 38%
5 None of above 29% 23%
99  Prefer not to respond 0% 0%

C Following Consequences Available for Drinkers Only
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At least one time in past year 47%
0 times 53%
1time 12%
2 times 11%
3-5 times 12%
6-9 times 5%
10 or more times 8%

47%
53%
10%
11%
14%

6%

7%

o U A W N P

At least one time in past year 3%
0 times 97%
1 time 3%
2 times 0%
3-5 times 0%
6-9 times 0%
10 or more times 0%

2%
98%
2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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At least one time in past year 1%
0 times 99%
1 time 1%
2 times 0%
3-5 times 0%
6-9 times 0%
10 or more times 0%

1%
99%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%

o U A W N

At least one time in past year 10%
0 times 90%
1 time 6%
2 times 2%
3-5 times 1%
6-9 times 0%
10 or more times 0%

11%
89%
6%
4%
1%
0%
0%

o U A W N

At least one time in past year 2%
0 times 98%
1time 1%
2 times 0%
3-5 times 0%
6-9 times 0%
10 or more times 0%

1%
99%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
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At least one time in past year 21%

0 times 79%
1 time 7%
2 times 5%
3-5 times 5%
6-9 times 2%
10 or more times 2%

15%
85%
6%
4%
3%
2%
1%
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At least one time in past year 1%
0 times 99%
1time 0%
2 times 0%
3-5 times 0%
6-9 times 0%
10 or more times 0%

0%
100%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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At least one time in past year 37%
0 times 63%
1time 14%
2 times 10%
3-5 times 9%
6-9 times 2%
10 or more times 2%

39%
61%
15%
9%
9%
3%
2%
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At least one time in past year 5%
0 times 95%
1time 4%
2 times 1%
3-5 times 1%
6-9 times 0%
10 or more times 0%

5%
95%
3%
1%
1%
0%
0%

o b~ W N R

At least one time in past year 1%
0 times 99%
1time 0%
2 times 0%
3-5 times 0%
6-9 times 0%

10 or more times

1%
99%
1%
0%
0%
0%

At least one time in past year 25%
0 times 75%
1time 9%

17%
83%
8%
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2 times
3-5 times
6-9 times

10 or more times

o U A W N B

At least one time in past year

0 times
1time

2 times
3-5 times
6-9 times

10 or more times

o U A W N B

At least one time in past year

0 times
1time

2 times
3-5 times
6-9 times

10 or more times

o U A W N P

At least one time in past year

0 times
1time

2 times
3-5 times
6-9 times

10 or more times

o U B~ W N

At least one time in past year

0 times
1time

2 times
3-5 times
6-9 times

10 or more times

u A W N P

At least one time in past year

0 times
1time

2 times
3-5 times
6-9 times

6% 4%
6% 3%
2% 1%
2% 1%
14% 11%
86% 89%
5% 5%
3% 3%
3% 2%
1% 0%
1% 2%
16% 16%
84% 84%
6% 7%
5% 5%
4% 3%
1% 1%
1% 1%
9% 9%
91% 91%
4% 5%
3% 3%
1% 1%
0% 1%
0% 0%
15% 12%
85% 88%
6% 5%
4% 3%
4% 3%
1% 0%
1% 1%
26% 29%
74% 71%
11% 14%
6% 7%
5% 5%
2% 1%



6

10 or more times 2% 1%

u b W N P

0 times 96% 97%
1time 3% 2%
2 times 1% 1%
3-5 times 0% 0%
5+ times 0%

00O N O Ul A W N P

| do not remember. 32% 33%
| was left alone. 14% 11%
| vomited in my sleep 26% 0%
No one helped me. 5% 0%
Friends let me sleep it off. 39% 56%
| was taken for medical attention. 7% 22%
Someone stayed with me to make sure | was okay. 44% 78%
Other (please specify) 3% 0%

|

I would call 911 71% 59%
| would take them to the hospital myself 26% 38%
I would not do anything because | would be afraid | would get in

. - . 1% 1%
trouble with campus officials or police
I would not do anything because | would not feel comfortable getting 2% 2%

involved

1 Someone who has not had any alcoholic beverages 85% 88%
Someone who has had a couple of alcoholic beverages, but a few 15% 12%
hours have elapsed so he/she is sober enough to drive ? ?

Someone who has many alcoholic beverages but is the least drunk
person in the group

1% 0%

N o o bW

No, | don't use a DD 4% 3%
l(;l:;l,’]:(:qagve never needed a DD because | just stayed where | was 12% 9%
No, | have never needed a DD because | walked 6% 11%
1-24% (Almost never) 3% 2%
25-49% (Less than half the time | drank 2% 2%
50% (About half the time | drank) 3% 2%

51-74% (More than half the time | drank) 5% 4%



8 75-99% (Almost Always) 22% 22%

9 100% (Always) 43% 44%
1 A taxi service 16% 5%
2 Friend, family, or acquaintance 52% 51%
3 Fraternity or sorority designated driver 13% 27%
4 Other University DD program 4% 1%
99 | prefer not to respond 0% 0%
1 No 68% 22%
2 Yes 32% 78%
1 Never 84% 84%
2 Rarely 7% 7%
3 Sometimes 5% 5%
4 Most of the time 2% 2%
5 Always 2% 1%

1 Never 36% 37%
2 Rarely 17% 15%
3 Sometimes 29% 34%
4 Most of the Time 12% 10%
5 Always 5% 4%

1 Took care of someone who drank too much 57% 61%
2 Took someone for emergency medical care 3% 3%
3 Had your sleep interrupted 38% 37%
4 Had your study interrupted 22% 20%
5 Were prevented from enjoying events 18% 18%
6 !(/ai:jee?ir;:sneidn::):::tzedxzzlr:;entation, race/ethnicity, religion, or 4% 6%

Had a verbal argument 17% 12%

Been pushed, hit or assaulted 6% 5%

Been threatened with physical violence 4% 3%
10 Was taken advantage of sexually 3% 3%
11 Had your personal property or residence damaged 7% 5%
12 Felt unsafe 9% 10%
88 None of the above 29% 26%

99 | prefer not to respond 2% 1%



€_Q119
€_Q120
c_Q121
c_Q122
€_Qi123

C_Q124

Yourself 7%
Your Friends 12%
Typical Student 15%
Student-Athletes 13%
Fraternity or Sorority Members 530%
Student Leaders 5%

6%
10%
7%
12%
50%
3%

u b W N P

|

Yourself 259%
Your Friends 390%
Typical Student 439%
Student-Athletes 432%
Fraternity or Sorority Members 634%
Student Leaders 322%

257%
388%
415%
453%
638%
325%

Drinking is never a good thing to do 13% 8%
Drinking is alright, but a person should not get drunk 28% 25%
Occasionally getting drunk is okay as long as it doesn't interfere with
fonatly geLting drunic1s okay asfong ast ! W 53% 61%
academics or other responsibilities
Occasionally getting drunk is okay even if it does interfere with
. e 3% 2%
academics or responsibilities
Frequently getting drunk is okay if that's what the individual wants to
q Yy 8 g y 4% 5%

do.

Drinking is never a good thing to do 5%
Drinking is alright, but a person should not get drunk 8%
Occasionally getting drunk is okay as long as it doesn't interfere with

. s 53%
academics or other responsibilities
Occasionally getting drunk is okay even if it does interfere with

. e 17%
academics or responsibilities
Frequently getting drunk is okay if that's what the individual wants to 17%

(]

do.

2%
4%

65%

16%

14%

1

Drinking is never a good thing to do 34%

44%



Drinking is alright, but a person should not get drunk 35% 32%
Occasionally getting drunk is okay as long as it doesn't interfere with

0, 0,

academics or other responsibilities 28% 23%

4 Occasionally getting drunk is okay even if it does interfere with
. e 2% 0%

academics or responsibilities
5 Frequently getting drunk is okay if that's what the individual wants to

o q Y8 g y 1% 1%
1 I am currently trying to drink in a healthier/safer way 27% 26%
2 | am ready to try drinking in a healthier/safer way 4% 4%
3 I am thinking about drinking in a healthier/safer way 7% 8%
4 | see no need to change the way | drink alcohol 63% 63%

MCHBS 2016

Drug Use Data

Created by: PIP Research Staff
PIP

Date: May 4, 2016 Total 7
Truman

ILLEGAL DRUG USE

.00 | Did not Use 77% 74%
1.00 1-6 times/year 13% 18%
2.00 1-2 times/month 4% 3%
3.00 1-2 times/week 2% 1%
4.00 3 or more times/week 2% 2%
5.00 Daily 3% 2%
| prefer not to respond (not included in valid %) 3% 2%
.00 | Did not Use 16% 20%
1.00 1-6 times/year 33% 41%
2.00 1-2 times/month 27% 28%
3.00 1-2 times/week 15% 9%
4.00 3 or more times/week 7% 2%

5.00 Daily 4% 1%



| prefer not to respond 6%

5%

0 times 93%
1 time 2%
2 times 1%
3-5 times 1%
5+ times 3%
| prefer not to respond 0%

94%
2%
1%
1%
3%
0%

Residence hall 9%
Apartment/house 46%
Greek house 8%
Athletic events 4%
Concerts 16%
Bars 6%
Parties 37%
Social gatherings or friend's house (off-campus) 67%
Outdoors 44%
Inacar 46%
Other (please specify) 3%
| prefer not to respond 1%

7%
32%
14%

2%

9%

0%
28%
57%
49%
41%

6%

0%

Parked on campus 1%
Parked off campus 6%
Being Driven

Did not use Marijuana in past year 88%
| prefer not to respond 1%

1%
7%
2%
91%
1%

No need to change 63%
Thinking about using less or quit 8%
Ready to try to use less or quit 4%
Currently trying to use less or quit 26%

| prefer not to respond

47%
9%
3%

41%




Did not use 97% 98%

1-6 times per year 2% 1%
1-2 times per month 0% 1%
1-2 times per week 0% 1%
3 or more times/week 0%
Daily 0%

Did not use 95% 98%
1-6 times per year 2% 1%
1-2 times per month 1% 2%
1-2 times per week 0% 0%
3 or more times/week 0% 0%
Daily 1% 0%

Did not use 100% 99%
1-6 times per year 0% 1%
1-2 times per month 0% 0%
1-2 times per week 0% 0%
3 or more times/week 0% 0%
Daily 0% 0%

Prescription Drug Use

Strongly disapprove 76% 78%
Disapprove 22% 20%
Approve 3% 1%
Strongly Approve 0% 1%

Strongly disapprove 49% 62%
Disapprove 39% 33%
Approve 11% 5%

Strongly Approve 1% 1%




No risk 1% 3%

Yes, a little risk 9% 10%
yes, a moderate risk 23% 16%
Yes, very risky 68% 73%

Strongly disagree 21% 14%
Disagree 33% 33%
Agree 35% 36%
Strongly Agree 11% 17%

Not applicable/I prefer not to respond

Strongly disagree, illegal drugs are safer. 6% 7%
Disagree, they are equally dangerous. 87% 87%

Agree, prescription drugs without a prescription are

7% 6%
safer.

Stimulants (e.g. Dexedrine, Adderall, Ritalin,

0, 0,
Concerta) 8% 7%
Pain Medications (e.g., Vicodin, OxyCotin, Tylenol 3 7% 4%
with Codeine, Demerol, Morphine) ° °
Sedatives/Anxiety Medication (e.g., Barbiturates,
. o . . 4% 3%
Valium, Librium, Xanax, Ativan, Klonopin)
Sleeping Medications (e.g., Ambien, Halcion,
ping (eg 2% 1%
Restoril)
other 1% 0%
| have not used any of these without a doctor's
no y 83% 86%
prescription
| prefer not to respond 3% 2%

Stimulants (e.g. Dexedrine, Adderall, Ritalin,
Concerta)

Pain Medications (e.g., Vicodin, OxyCotin, Tylenol 3
with Codeine, Demerol, Morphine)

4% 3%

2% 2%



Sedatives/Anxiety Medication (e.g., Barbiturates,

0, 0,

Valium, Librium, Xanax, Ativan, Klonopin) 2% 1%
Sleeping Medications (e.g., Ambien, Halcion,

pi 'g icati (e.g i i 1% 0%
Restoril)
other 0% 0%
| have not used any of these without a doctor's

no y 90% 93%

prescription
| prefer not to respond 0% 0%

Have not used prescription drugs w/o a prescription

92% 98%
1- 6 times/year 5% 1%
1 -2 times/month 2% 1%
1- 2 times/week 0%
3 or more times/week 0%
| prefer not to respond 1% 1%

Have not used prescription drugs w/o a prescription

94% 94%
1- 6 times/year 4% 3%
1 - 2 times/month 1% 1%
1- 2 times/week 0%
3 or more times/week 0%
| prefer not to respond 1% 1%

Have not used prescription drugs w/o a prescription

97% 98%
1- 6 times/year 2% 1%
1 -2 times/month 1% 1%
1- 2 times/week 0%
3 or more times/week 0% 1%
| prefer not to respond 0%

Have not used prescription drugs w/o a prescription
p P gsw/oap p 98% 99%

1 - 6 times/year 1% 1%
1 -2 times/month 0%



1 - 2 times/week 0% 1%
3 or more times/week 0%

| prefer not to respond 0%

0 times 8% 5%
1 time 2% 1%
2 times 1% 1%
3-5 times 1% 1%
More than 5 times 1% 1%

Have not used prescription drugs w/o a prescription 929%

0 times 9% 5%
1 time 1% 1%
2 times 1% 1%
3-5 times 1% 1%
More than 5 times 1% 1%

Have not used prescription drugs w/o a prescription 929%
0

| purchase them from other people 5% 3%
| steal them 0% 1%
| was given them 7% 7%
Other 1% 1%
| prefer not to respond 0% 0%

From family 3% 2%
From friends 8% 8%
Floor mates/roommates 1% 2%
Strangers 1% 1%
Other 1% 0%

Very easy 18% 21%
Fairly easy 35% 33%
Somewhat 31% 28%

Difficult 12% 13%



Very difficult 3%

5%

| prefer not to respond

Not at all important 35% 38%
Not important 11% 13%
Somewhat important 13% 25%
Important 19% 13%
Very important 22% 13%

(Sleepaid
Not at all important 46% 44%
Not important 14% 13%
Somewhat important 12% 38%
Important 13% 6%
Very important 14%

'Mood enhancement
Not at all important 40% 44%
Not important 13% 13%
Somewhat important 15% 19%
Important 17% 13%
Very important 15% 13%

(Increasedenergy
Not at all important 32% 38%
Not important 11% 13%
Somewhat important 11% 19%
Important 22% 19%
Very important 24% 13%

Not at all important 64%
Not important 15%
Somewhat important 8%
Important 6%
Very important 7%

| prefer not to respond

63%
6%

25%
6%

Not at all important 73%
Not important 14%
Somewhat important 5%

Important 5%

60%
20%
20%



Very important 3%

Not at all important 48% 50%
Not important 11%
Somewhat important 14% 13%
Important 15% 19%
Very important 12% 19%
‘Toreducepain
Not at all important 42% 31%
Not important 9% 13%
Somewhat important 12% 25%
Important 19% 6%
Very important 17% 25%
- Toimprove academic performance
Not at all important 32% 56%
Not important 9% 6%
Somewhat important 11% 25%
Important 18%
Very important 29% 13%

None at all 79% 65%
Very little 8% 12%
Somewhat 1%

Quite a bit 3% 12%
To a great extent 5% 12%
Strained relationships with family or friends
None at all 78% 69%
Very little 7% 6%
Somewhat 7% 19%
Quite a bit 5% 6%

To a great extent 1%
Poorphysical Health
None at all 76% 77%

Very little 10%
Somewhat 7% 18%
Quite a bit 4% 6%
To a great extent 3%

None at all 73%

71%



Very little 10% 12%

Somewhat 8% 6%
Quite a bit 5%

To a great extent 4% 12%
Legaltroubles
None at all 87% 71%
Very little 4% 6%
Somewhat 3% 6%
Quite a bit 3% 12%
To a great extent 3% 6%
Financial problems
None at all 80% 75%
Very little 8% 13%
Somewhat 5% 6%

Quite a bit 5%

To a great extent 3% 6%
_Employment problems
None at all 87% 77%

Very little 1%
Somewhat 3% 6%
Quite a bit 3% 6%
To a great extent 3% 12%
‘Reducedpain
None at all 52% 35%
Very little 6% 12%
Somewhat 14% 12%
Quite a bit 15% 24%
To a great extent 12% 18%
Improved academic performance
None at all 43% 47%
Very little 8%
Somewhat 17% 18%
Quite a bit 19% 12%

0 times 83% 86%
1- 6 times/year 10% 7%
1 -2 times/month 4% 4%
1 -2 times/week 1% 2%

3 or more times/week 1% 1%



0 times 66% 75%
1 - 6 times/year 23% 17%
1 -2 times/month 8% 4%
1- 2 times/week 2% 3%
3 or more times/week 1% 1%

0 times 25% 27%
1 - 6 times/year 51% 42%
1 -2 times/month 18% 16%
1- 2 times/week 5% 11%
3 or more times/week 1% 4%

0 times 34% 44%
1 - 6 times/year 39% 23%
1- 2 times/month 18% 19%
1 - 2 times/week 7% 11%
3 or more times/week 3% 3%

0 times 20% 30%
1 - 6 times/year 37% 36%
1 -2 times/month 25% 16%
1 - 2 times/week 12% 12%
3 or more times/week 6% 7%

| prefer not to respond

0 times 54% 59%
1- 6 times/year 34% 27%
1 -2 times/month 8% 7%
1 -2 times/week 3% 3%
3 or more times/week 1% 4%

| prefer not to respond

MCHBS 2016
Tobacco Use Data
Created by: PIP Research Staff
Date: May 4, 2016
PIP Truman



Which of the following tobacco products have you
used in the past year?

Cigarettes 17% 15%
Cigars 13% 16%
Smokeless Tobacco (e.g., chewing, spit, dip) 5% 3%
Tobacco pipes 2% 3%
Hookah 16% 18%
E-cigarettes 11% 9%
Other (please specify) 0% 1%
Do not use Tobacco products 67% 67%
Any tobacco use past year 34% 33%

How often do you smoke cigarettes?

A few times a year 48% 59%
1-3 times a month 14% 11%
1-2 times a week 6% 8%
3-6 times a week 6% 9%
Everyday 26% 13%
How often do you smoke E-cigarettes

A few times a year 59% 68%
1-3 times a month 16% 3%
1-2 times a week 7% 13%
3-6 times a week 5% 7%
Everyday 14% 10%
How often do you smoke cigars?

A few times a year 85% 93%
1-3 times a month 12% 7%
1-2 times a week 2% 0%
3-6 times a week 1% 0%
Everyday 1% 0%

Do you feel your university should have smoke-free
outdoor university areas?

No 19% 14%
Yes 78% 81%
| prefer not to respond 1% 5%

Would you prefer to go to a restaurant or bar that
was completely smoke free?

No 4% 2%
Yes 82% 86%
It does not matter to me 13% 12%

| prefer not to respond 1% 1%




Q* MCHBS 2016
Gambling Data
Created by: PIP Research Staff
Date: May 4, 2016
PIP 21 Truman

GAMBLING

Q185 Gambling can include...Considering all of these
different ways to gamble, do you Gamble?
1 No 79% 76%
2 Yes 21% 24%

Q186 In past year, which of the following gambling
activities have you participated in (Check all that

apply)

1 Poker/Internet 2% 2%
2 Poker/private game 8% 6%
3 Poker/casino 5% 2%
4 Betting on sports with individual friends 9% 5%
5 Betting pools with friends/coworkers 6% 3%
6 Betting on sports (Internet only) 2% 1%
7 Betting on sports (Bookie) 1% 0%
8 Fantasy sports leagues (entry fee required) 6% 4%
9 Lotto/scratch tickets 21% 14%
10 Casino games 9% 5%
11 Slot machines 10% 5%
12 Stock market 4% 2%
13 Video machines 2% 1%
14 I have not participated in any of these gambling activities 2% 1%
99 | prefer not to respond 0% 0%
Q* MCHBS 2016

Sexual Relationship & Abuse Data

Created by: PIP Research Staff

Date: May 4, 2016 7
PIP Truman

RELATIONSHIP AND ABUSE DATA

Q187 Which, if any, of the following describe any
intimate relationships you have ever had?

1 Verbally abusive 18% 12%
2 Sexually abusive 7% 7%
3 Physically abusive 7% 4%
4 Psychologically abusive 19% 17%



88
99
Q188

Q194

Financially abusive 5%

Abusive in any other way (please specify) 1%
Not applicable/none of the above 73%
| prefer not to respond 4%
Any abusive relationship Lifetime 27%

In the past year, which, if any, of the following
describe any intimate relationships you have had?

Verbally abusive 8%
Sexually abusive 2%
Physically abusive 3%
Psychologically abusive 9%
Financially abusive 3%
Abusive in any other way (please specify) 0%
Not applicable/none of the above 86%
| prefer not to respond 4%
Any abuse past year 96%

Ever experienced non-consensual sexual contact

(against your will)?

No 82%
Yes 18%
In the past year, have you ever experienced non-

consensual sexual contact (against your will)?

No 94%
Yes 6%
Has the non-consensual sexual contact occurred

while attending this college/university?

No 68%
Yes 32%

Have you ever forced someone to have non-
consensual contact (against their will)?

No 98%
Yes 1%
| prefer not to respond 2%

In the past year, have you forced someone to have
non-consensual contact (against their will)?

No 0%
Yes 0%
Have never forced someone to have non-consensual o

99%
contact

In the past year, has anyone used any method of
stalking to make you feel fearful?
No 91%

2%
1%
7%
2%
23%

6%
3%
1%
6%
1%
0%
90%
2%
98%

83%
18%

93%
7%

52%
48%

98%
1%
2%

0%
0%

99%

94%
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Q199

Yes
| prefer not to respond

Which tools or methods did someone use to make
you feel fearful? (check all that apply)

Social networking

Cell phone

GPS

In person- showing up at/outside of your class

In person- showing up at your residence

In person- showing up at your place of work

Other

None of the above

Prefer not to respond

Likely to: Tell someone if | heard what sounded
like yelling or fighting through my residence
hall/apartment walls.

Never would

Unlikely

Likely

Very likely

Definitely would

Likely to: Get help if | saw a friend grabbing,
pushing, or insulting their
boyfriend/girlfriend/partner.

Never would

Unlikely

Likely

Very likely

Definitely would

Likely to: Speak up and express concern if | heard
a stranger talking about coercing someone to have
sex.

Never would

Unlikely

Likely

Very likely

Definitely would

Likely to: Speak up and express concern if | heard
a friend talking about coercing someone to have
sex.

Never would

Unlikely

Likely

7%
2%

57%
64%
5%
21%
29%
19%
6%
4%
0%

3%
19%
31%
22%
26%

1%
6%
25%
27%
42%

2%
12%
24%
24%
38%

1%
4%
18%

5%
1%

61%
56%
0%
22%
33%
17%
6%
6%
0%

2%
23%
33%
22%
20%

1%
5%
26%
29%
39%

1%
11%
28%
25%
35%

1%
3%
17%



4 Very likely 22% 25%
5 Definitely would 56% 54%
Q200  |f you were to get help for any of the above
situations, where would you go?
1 Friends/Peers 57% 61%
2 Another Student 64% 56%
3 Health, Wellness or Counseling Center 5% 0%
4 Residence life staff (RA/CA) 21% 22%
5 University Health Center 29% 33%
6 Campus Police 19% 17%
7 Campus Staff/Faculty Member 6% 6%
88 Other (please specify) 4% 6%
99 Prefer not to respond 0% 0%
Q201 Eor the previous situations, why do you think you
would not intervene? (Check all that apply)
1 I don't think it's a problem 15% 18%
2 Ir;r;tsifrr]:c;rl'ic: :(;?(I: istt\l:lr:fng I made a big deal out of 17% 25%
P robatiy actso woulimtnmvesor % 7%
4 My friends would give me a hard time if | did anything 9% 3%
5 L’cr;seir:farszs::[ser;insibility (I am not the party police or 20% 19%
6 I could get physically hurt. 9% 16%
7 hlvla\;:s;snc])cﬂs:i)t.y traits would make it hard (e.g., I'm shy, | 35% 39%
8 I don't think the person would actually need my help. 22% 9%
9 Other people would be more qualified to help. 13% 13%
10 | wouldn't want to get in trouble. 4% 3%
11 It's not my concern and | don't want to get involved. 22% 25%
88 Other (please specify) 2% 1%
99 Prefer not to respond 16% 7%
Q* MCHBS 2016
Well-Being & Mental Health Data
Created by: PIP Research Staff
Date: May 4, 2016 7
PIP Truman
WELL-BEING
Q202 In the past two weeks, how stressed have you felt?
1 I have experienced no stress 2% 0%
2 Minimal 9% 5%
3 A little stressed 15% 9%
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Stressed, but managing

Overwhelmed

My stress is unbearable

To what extent has stress impacted or interfered
with your academic life?

Not at all

Somewhat

Moderately

Considerably

A great deal

To what extent has stress impacted or interfered
with your personal life?

Not at all

Somewhat

Moderately

Considerably

A great deal

Which of the following are the main sources of your
stress?

School/Academics

Financial concerns

Job

Dating/relationship with partner

Family

Friends

Roommate(s)

Time management

Physical health

Future plans (e.g., graduation, finding a job)

Outside organizations/responsibilities (e.g., Athletics,
fraternity/sorority)

Mental health issues

Other (please specify)

Which of the following have you done in the past two
weeks to relieve stress?

Made a list of what you needed to do
Exercised

Ate healthy foods

Ate unhealthy/junk food

Talked with a friend

Talked with family

Said "No" to additional time pressures
Smiled/Laughed

46%
24%
5%

14%
33%
27%
18%

8%

11%
29%
27%
22%
12%

87%
54%
37%
27%
30%
19%
16%
51%
26%
50%

20%

16%
2%

36%
36%
12%
15%
29%
20%

8%
18%

51%
29%
4%

11%
24%
29%
25%
12%

5%
24%
31%
26%
14%

95%
45%
21%
27%
25%
22%
16%
58%
27%
54%

27%

27%
1%

44%
36%
11%
19%
32%
19%
12%
18%
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On-line, video, or computer games 16%
Took a nap/slept 31%
Listened to music 24%
Religious practices 12%
Drank alcoholic beverages 9%
Smoked tobacco cigarettes 3%
Used Marijuana 6%
Other (please specify) 1%

Whom do you feel you can go to on-campus when
personal concerns arise?

Friends/peers 74%
University Counseling Center 30%
Religious or spiritual advisor 11%
Residence life staff 14%
University Health Center 9%
Law enforcement/campus security 9%
Academic advisor 20%
Faculty/professor 24%
University staff member 10%
Other (please specify) 1%
| don't feel like | can go to anyone on campus when 12%
personal concerns arise.

Whom do you feel you can go to off-campus when

personal concerns arise?

Parents 71%
Sibling/extended family 49%
Friends/peers 7%
Mental health professional (counselor) 13%
Religious or spiritual advisor 17%
Chat rooms or online support groups 3%
Dating partner/spouse 37%
Other (please specify) 1%
| don't feel like I can go to anyone off campus when 3%
personal concerns arise.

| prefer not to respond 1%
Which of the following have you experienced in the

past year? (Check all that apply)

Major depression 23%
Sexual assault 3%
Eating disorder(s) 6%
Chronic sleep issues 19%
Self-injury (not suicidal behavior) 5%

Anxiety 47%

21%
32%
26%
9%
6%
5%
6%
3%

86%
39%
13%
19%
11%

5%
18%
28%
11%

0%

8%

75%
49%
83%
12%
17%

4%
33%

0%

3%

1%

26%
3%
6%

23%
9%

52%
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Abusive relationship

Alcohol abuse/dependency

Panic attacks

Bipolar disorder

Other (please specify)

| have not experienced any of these

| prefer not to respond

For the issues previously identified, where did you

initially seek assistance?

| did not seek assitance
University counseling center
University health center
Religious or spiritual advisor
Hospital Emergency Room
Off-campus medical doctor
Off-campus mental health provider
In-patient psychiatric facility
Friends and family

Other (please specify)

None of the above

| prefer not to respond

What other services did you utilize? (Check up to 2)

University counseling center
University health center

Religious or spiritual advisor
Hospital Emergency Room
Off-campus medical doctor
Off-campus mental health provider
In-patient psychiatric facility
Friends and family

Other (please specify)

None of the above

| prefer not to respond

MENTAL HEALTH

Have you ever (in your lifetime) had suicidal
thoughts?

No

Yes

| prefer not to respond

In the past year, have you had suicidal thoughts?
No

Yes

4%
3%
19%
3%
2%
41%
2%

39%
10%
3%
5%
1%
9%
8%
1%
47%
2%
30%
0%

14%
7%
9%
3%

12%

10%
1%

48%
2%

28%
0%

58%
38%
4%

80%
17%

3%
2%
26%
2%
3%
36%
1%

35%
15%
5%
4%
1%
8%
6%
0%
53%
2%
29%
0%

23%
10%
7%
1%
5%
10%
2%
53%
1%
23%
1%

47%
50%
3%

71%
26%
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| prefer not to respond

In the past year, have you attempted suicide?
No

Yes

| prefer not to respond

Have you sought assistance for your suicide
attempt/thoughts in the past year

No

Yes

Since entering college, where did you primarily seek

assistance for suicidal attempt/thoughts?

University counseling center
University health center

Religious or spiritual advisor
Hospital Emergency Room
Off-campus medical doctor
Off-campus mental health provider
Other (please specify)

| prefer not to respond

Not applicable/none of the above
How effective was the assistance you received?
Not applicable/none of the above
It negatively impacted me

Not effective at all

Slightly effective

Moderately effective

Very effective

Extremely effective

In the past year, have you been concerned about a

friend having suicidal thoughts or behaviors?
No
Yes

Would you be willing to complete an online suicide

prevention training program specializing in the

detection, intervention, and referral of friends at risk

for suicide?

No
Yes

Have you heard of the Ask Listen Refer program (an
online suicide prevention program designed to help

faculty, staff, and students prevent suicide)?
No

3%

97%
2%
2%

67%
34%

42%
19%
12%
9%
21%
24%
6%
1%
1%

6%
6%
4%
13%
31%
24%
15%

64%
36%

45%
55%

71%

3%

96%
2%
1%

62%
38%

request

request
request
request
request
request
request
request
request

request
request
request
request
request
request
request

54%
47%

30%
70%

60%



2 Yes 29% 40%

Q221 How likely are you to bring up the topic of suicide
with someone you think is at risk?

1 Very unlikely 5% 3%
2 Unlikely 9% 8%
3 Neither unlikely or likely 23% 24%
4 Likely 43% 46%
> Very likely 21% 21%

Q222 o likely are you to refer someone who tells you
they are thinking about suicide to a local resource?

1 Very unlikely 4% 3%
2 Unlikely 4% 6%
3 Neither unlikely or likely 9% 9%
4 Likely 34% 30%
5 Very likely 49% 53%

Q*  MCHBS 2016
Well-Being & Mental Health Data
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RELATIONSHIPS AND ABUSE DATA

Specific Numbers of Partners Available

1 0 partners 34% 46%
2 1 partner 42% 35%
3 2 partners 10% 6%
4 3-4 partners 9% 9%
6 8+ partners 2% 2%
1 0 partners 3% 4%
2 1 partner 13% 16%
3 2 partners 32% 43%
4 3-4 partners 40% 31%
6 8+ partners 4% 1%




No 55% 48%
Yes 18% 14%
No sexual partners 27% 38%

No 82% 82%
Yes 17% 17%
No sexual partners 1% 1%

No 53% 45%
Yes 19% 16%
No sexual partners 26% 38%
99 | prefer not to respond 2% 1%

No 83% 83%
Yes 17% 15%
No sexual partners 1% 2%
99 | prefer not to respond 1%
1 Not at all 8% 7%
2 Slightly interested 30% 26%
3 Moderately interested 44% 51%
4 Very interested 14% 13%
5 Extremely interested 3% 3%



